CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Chapter 18/3 (Chapter 19 follows) **R.3** Reference **Statistical** Number Code/Unit Goods Rate # 01 COCOA BEANS, WHOLE OR BROKEN, RAW OR 1801.00.00 kg Free **ROASTED** 1802.00.00 02 COCOA SHELLS, HUSKS, SKINS AND OTHER Free kg **COCOA WASTE** COCOA PASTE, WHETHER OR NOT DEFATTED: 1803 1803.10.00 03 - Not defatted Free kg 1803.20.00 04 - Wholly or partly defatted Free kg COCOA BUTTER, FAT AND OIL 1804.00.00 05 Free kg Free 1805.00.00 COCOA POWDER, NOT CONTAINING ADDED 06 kg SUGAR OR OTHER SWEETENING MATTER 1806 CHOCOLATE AND OTHER FOOD PREPARATIONS CONTAINING COCOA: 1806.10.00 07 - Cocoa powder, containing added sugar or other 5% kg sweetening matter 19 1806.20.00 - Other preparations in blocks, slabs or bars weighing 5% kg more than 2 kg or in liquid, paste, powder, granular or other bulk form in containers or immediate packings, of a content exceeding 2 kg 1806.3 - Other, in blocks, slabs or bars: 1806.31.00 21 -- Filled 5% kg 1806.32.00 -- Not filled 5% 13 kg Chocolate confectionery 14 Other kg 1806.90.00 - Other 5% 17 Chocolate confectionery kg 18 Other kg

Section 4

[#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

^{★★} S Operative 1/1/12